

CITY OF SAINT PAUL

Mayor Melvin Carter

Civil Division 400 City Hall 15 West Kellogg Blvd. Saint Paul, Minnesota 55102

Telephone: 651 266-8710 Facsimile: 651 298-5619

July 16, 2018

NOTICE OF COUNCIL HEARING

Zulfiquar Punjani, President Super Day 2525–7th Street West St. Paul, MN 55116

RE:

Cigarette/Tobacco and Gas Station licenses held by Pakken Investments, Inc. d/b/a Super Day for the premises

located at 2525-7th Street West in Saint Paul

License ID #:20120002244

Dear Licensee:

Please take notice that this matter has been set on the Public Hearing Agenda for a City Council meeting on Wednesday, August 1, 2018 at 5:30 p.m., in the City Council Chambers, Third Floor, Saint Paul City Hall and Ramsey County Courthouse, 15 West Kellogg Boulevard, St. Paul, MN 55102.

Enclosed are copies of the email you sent on July 10, 2018, indicating that you were not contesting the facts related to the incident, but were requesting the opportunity to address the Council regarding the penalty, the resolution and any supporting documents. This information will be presented to City Council for their consideration.

This is an uncontested matter related to flavored tobacco products displayed for sale and cigar price discrepancies documented by an inspector from the Department of Safety and Inspections during a menthol education and compliance inspection conducted on April 19, 2018.

The licensing office will recommend a \$500.00 matrix penalty.

Sincerely,

Therese Skarda Assistant City Attorney

Cc: Zulfiquar Punjani, 11227 Nassan Circle NE, Blaine, MN 55449
Patty Partridge, Community Organizer, Highland District Council, 1978 Ford Parkway, St. Paul, MN 55116-1922
Spsc, LLC, 5320 W. 23rd Street, Ste. 205, St. Louis Park, MN 55416-1667

) ss.

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE BY U.S. MAIL

COUNTY OF RAMSEY)

Julie Kraus, being first duly sworn, deposes and says that on the day of July, she served the attached **NOTICE OF COUNCIL HEARING** and a correct copy thereof in an envelope addressed as follows:

Zulfiquar Punjani, President Super Day 2525–7th Street West St. Paul, MN 55116

Zulfiquar Punjani 11227 Nassan Circle NE Blaine, MN 55449

Patty Partridge, Community Organizer Highland District Council 1978 Ford Parkway St. Paul, MN 55116-1922

Spsc, LLC 5320 W. 23rd Street, Ste. 205 St. Louis Park, MN 55416-1667

(which is the last known address of said person) depositing the same, with postage prepaid, in the United States mail at St. Paul, Minnesota.

ulie Kraus

Subscribed and sworn to before me this day of July, 2018

Notary Public

RITA M. BOSSARD
NOTARY PUBLIC - MINNESOTA
My Commission Expires
January 31, 2020